unavailable from Bloomberg, a publicly available model shall be used and 

documented to determine the prepayment speed and average life of a security. 

14.3 Collateralized or insured certificates of deposit and other evidences of deposit 

shall not exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days to maturity, excluding 

weekends and holidays. 

14.4 Negotiable certificates of deposit shall not exceed one hundred eighty (180) days 

to maturity. 

14.5 Commercial paper shall not exceed one hundred eighty (180) days to maturity.